208
Example of CEC con�guration:
Application:
Miniature contactors are used to remotely control and protect (in combination with overload relays) electric motors and
other electric loads with nominal power up to 7,5kW (at 400V AC3 duty), and auxiliary contactors are used for realizing
a wide range of control circuits.
Advantages:
n Mounting on DIN rail and mounting plates

Miniature and motor contactors, auxiliary contactors and overload relays
Mechanical  interlock
Type Code No. Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
Printed circuit board adapter
Type Code No. Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
Surge suppressor
Type Code No. voltage Wiring diagram Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
    Technical data on page
For use with CEC
For use with CEC
Overload relay RE17D
Type Code No. Current setting
range
For use with Weight Packaging
[A] [g] [pcs]
ET
IC
O
N
BIE.indb   213 22. 02. 2019   15:32:03
264
CE07 CEC07 CEC09 CEC012 CEC016 CECA0 CAE04
mm2
1 x / 2 x (0,5...2,5)
Nm 0,8 1...1,5 0,8
AC VA 20 30 20
Cosφ 0,8
VA 3,3...5,5 2...3 3,3...5,5
Cosφ 0,2 0,27 0,2
DC W - 2,6...3,7 -
ms 9...30 / 5...25 8...20 / 6...13 9...30 / 5...25
ms - 35...45 / 7...12 -
V 12-660 VAC 12-660 VAC / 12-440 VDC 12-660 VAC
0,85...1,1
TOE
TOD
TSD
CEC07...16
CEC07...16
BECO
EFC
EFC
RCCE
VRCE
DICE
RCCE
VRCE
DICE
Technical data
Technical data
Type
Terminal capacity
Tightening torque
Control circuit
Power consumption of
the coil
Closing
Closed
Switching time Closing/opening (AC)
Closing/opening (DC)
Coils rated voltage
Coil operational limits
1 - Mini  contactor
2 - Auxiliary frontal contacts block
3 - Mechanical interlock block
4 - Surge suppressor blocks
5 -Timer
6 - Link module for printed circuit board
ET
IC
O
N
BIE.indb   264 22. 02. 2019   15:33:39
268
CES 6 ... CES 45
360° 22,5°22,5°
N